

Support Documentation for the First Quarter
of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31 , 2019

August 9 , 2018

Asanuma Corporation

— Contents —

1.	Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2019	1
2.	Non-Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2019	2
3.	Information concerning Group companies	3
4.	Breakdown of Orders (Non-Consolidated)	4
5.	Breakdown of Net sales (Non-Consolidated)	5
6.	Breakdown of Backlog (Non-Consolidated)	6
7.	A principal Construction contracts	7

1. Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ended March 31 , 2019

■ Consolidated statement of income

(Millions of yen)

	Before last First Quarter [June 30, 2016]	Previous First Quarter [June 30, 2017]	Current First Quarter [June 30, 2018]		
	Results	Results	Results	YOY	Rate of change
Orders	50,625	29,814	26,746	△3,067	△10.3%
Net sales	29,632	30,304	24,954	△5,349	△17.7%
Construction contracts	29,342	30,007	24,666	△5,341	△17.8%
Other	289	297	288	△8	△2.9%
Gross profit	3,110	3,038	2,088	△949	△31.2%
Rate	10.5%	10.0%	8.4%	△1.7P	-
Construction contracts	3,017	2,947	2,009	△937	△31.8%
Rate	10.3%	9.8%	8.1%	△1.7P	-
Other	92	90	79	△11	△13.0%
Rate	32.0%	30.6%	27.4%	△3.2P	-
Selling, general and administrative expenses	1,414	1,674	1,889	215	12.9%
Operating income	1,696	1,363	198	△1,164	△85.4%
Rate	5.7%	4.5%	0.8%	△3.7P	-
Ordinary income	1,549	1,384	242	△1,141	△82.5%
Rate	5.2%	4.6%	1.0%	△3.6P	-
Profit attributable to Owners of parent	2,245	942	193	△749	△79.5%
Rate	7.6%	3.1%	0.8%	△2.3P	-

■ Consolidated balance sheet

(Millions of yen)

	FY2017/3	FY2018/3	Current First Quarter [June 30, 2018]		
	Results	Results	Results	YOY	Rate of change
Total assets	104,385	103,369	93,158	△10,210	△9.9%
Current assets	87,663	87,250	76,401	△10,849	△12.4%
Fixed assets	16,722	16,118	16,757	638	4.0%
Total liabilities	74,314	68,145	58,626	△9,518	△14.0%
Debt	14,841	13,407	12,571	△835	△6.2%
Current liabilities	63,613	55,670	46,190	△9,479	△17.0%
Short-term debt	8,717	5,452	4,682	△769	△14.1%
Fixed liabilities	10,700	12,474	12,436	△38	△0.3%
Long-term debt	6,124	7,954	7,889	△65	△0.8%
Net assets	30,071	35,223	34,532	△691	△2.0%
Shareholders' equity	28,032	32,413	31,266	△1,147	△3.5%
accumulated other comprehensive income	1,930	2,694	3,150	456	16.9%
Non-controlling interests	108	115	115	0	△0.6%

Capital adequacy ratio	28.7%	34.0%	36.9%	3.0P	-
------------------------	-------	-------	--------------	------	---

(note) I apply some revision of "Accounting standard for deferred tax accounting" from the beginning of current first-quarter consolidated account period and rearrange it to the number that applied the accounting standards concerned about the balance sheet for FY2017/3 period and FY2018/3 period.

2. Non-Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31 , 2019

■ Non-Consolidated statement of income

(Millions of yen)

		Before last First Quarter [June 30 , 2016]	Previous First Quarter [June 30, 2017]	Current First Quarter [June 30, 2018]		
		Results	Results	Results	YOY	Rate of change
Orders		50,625	29,814	26,746	△3,067	△10.3%
	Building construction	42,817	27,193	22,816	△4,377	△16.1%
	Civil engineering	7,807	2,620	3,930	1,309	50.0%
Net sales		29,461	30,118	24,762	△5,355	△17.8%
	Construction contracts	29,342	30,007	24,666	△5,341	△17.8%
	Building construction	22,559	24,909	20,460	△4,449	△17.9%
	Civil engineering	6,783	5,097	4,205	△891	△17.5%
	Other	118	111	96	△14	△13.2%
Gross profit		3,051	2,974	2,039	△935	△31.4%
	Rate	10.4%	9.9%	8.2%	△1.7P	-
	Construction contracts	3,017	2,947	2,009	△937	△31.8%
	Rate	10.3%	9.8%	8.1%	△1.7P	-
	Building construction	2,248	2,289	1,604	△685	△29.9%
	Rate	10.0%	9.2%	7.8%	△1.4P	-
	Civil engineering	769	657	405	△252	△38.4%
	Rate	11.3%	12.9%	9.6%	△3.3P	-
	Other	33	27	29	2	8.6%
	Rate	28.3%	24.5%	30.6%	6.1P	-
Selling, general and administrative expenses		1,402	1,659	1,876	217	13.1%
	Personal expenses	898	968	1,075	106	11.0%
	Expenses	503	690	801	111	16.1%
Operating income		1,649	1,315	162	△1,152	△87.7%
	Rate	5.6%	4.4%	0.7%	△3.7P	-
Ordinary income		1,523	1,362	234	△1,128	△82.8%
	Rate	5.2%	4.5%	0.9%	△3.6P	-
Net income		2,237	926	193	△733	△79.2%
	Rate	7.6%	3.1%	0.8%	△2.3P	-

■ Non-Consolidated balance sheet

(Millions of yen)

	FY2017/3	FY2018/3	Current First Quarter [June 30, 2018]		
	Results	Results	Results	YOY	Rate of change
Total assets	98,125	96,962	88,299	△8,663	△8.9%
Current assets	81,490	80,859	71,623	△9,235	△11.4%
Fixed assets	16,634	16,102	16,675	572	3.6%
Total liabilities	67,705	61,861	53,840	△8,020	△13.0%
Debt	9,680	8,628	8,628	0	-
Current liabilities	62,250	53,589	45,612	△7,977	△14.9%
Short-term debt	7,668	4,328	4,328	0	-
Fixed liabilities	5,455	8,272	8,228	△43	△0.5%
Long-term debt	2,012	4,300	4,300	0	-
Net assets	30,419	35,100	34,458	△642	△1.8%
Shareholders' equity	27,710	32,037	30,889	△1,147	△3.6%
Valuation and translation adjustments	2,709	3,063	3,568	505	16.5%
Capital adequacy ratio	31.0%	36.2%	39.0%	2.8P	-

(note) I apply some revision of "Accounting standard for deferred tax accounting" from the beginning of current first-quarter Non-consolidated account period and rearrange it to the number that applied the accounting standards concerned about the balance sheet for FY2017/3 period and FY2018/3 period.

3. Information concerning the Group companies

■ Consolidated subsidiary

(Millions of yen)

	Asanuma Tatemono Corporation Insuranceagency Capital stock:20 millions of yen Investment ratio:100%			
Statement of Income	Previous First Quarter	Current First Quarter		FY2018/3
	Results	Results	Increase (Decrease)	Results
Net sales	53	46	△6	164
Operating income	20	17	△3	55
Ordinary income	21	17	△3	56
Net income	13	12	△1	36
Balance Sheet	FY2018/3	Current First Quarter		
	Results	Results	Increase (Decrease)	
Total assets	439	307	△131	
Liability with interest	-	-	-	
Net assets	279	262	△17	

■ Consolidated subsidiary (PFI)

(Millions of yen)

	PFI(4companies) Total			
Statement of Income	Previous First Quarter	Current First Quarter		FY2018/3
	Results	Results	Increase (Decrease)	Results
Net sales	961	1,212	250	3,556
Operating income	27	16	△10	70
Ordinary income	20	12	△8	47
Net income	13	8	△4	32
Balance Sheet	FY2018/3	Current First Quarter		
	Results	Results	Increase (Decrease)	
Total assets	7,018	4,841	△2,176	
Liability with interest	4,995	4,128	△867	
Loan value	(219)	(184)	(△34)	
Net assets	218	226	8	

<Overview of PFI>

(Millions of yen)

Name	Capital stock	Investment ratio	Relations
Hirakata Sinfonia	10	80.0%	—
Utsunomiya Sato No Mori Funeral Hall	10	42.5%	We lend funds
Sakurai School Lunch Facility	10	50.0%	We lend funds
Odawara Funeral Hall	10	40.0%	We lend funds

4. Breakdown of Orders (Non-Consolidated)

(Millions of yen)								
		Previous First Quarter		Current First Quarter			FY 2018	
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YoY	Results	Proportion
■ Construction business								
Building construction	Public	6,224	22.9%	4,280	18.8%	△1,943	38,461	33.4%
	Private	20,969	77.1%	18,535	81.2%	△2,433	76,710	66.6%
		27,193	100.0%	22,816	100.0%	△4,377	115,171	100.0%
Civil engineering	Public	1,801	68.7%	2,135	54.3%	333	20,065	85.0%
	Private	819	31.3%	1,795	45.7%	976	3,528	15.0%
		2,620	100.0%	3,930	100.0%	1,309	23,594	100.0%
Total	Public	8,025	26.9%	6,415	24.0%	△1,610	58,526	42.2%
	Private	21,789	73.1%	20,331	76.0%	△1,457	80,239	57.8%
		29,814	100.0%	26,746	100.0%	△3,067	138,765	100.0%

■ By application

Building construction	Office	3,039	11.2%	1,912	8.4%	△1,127	17,379	15.1%
	Hotel	1,433	5.3%	556	2.4%	△877	5,748	5.0%
	Shop・Amusement	4,558	16.8%	1,667	7.3%	△2,891	9,331	8.1%
	Factory・Warehouse	611	2.2%	2,497	10.9%	1,886	15,999	13.9%
	Housing	5,605	20.6%	8,417	36.9%	2,812	23,419	20.3%
	Education	4,260	15.7%	650	2.8%	△3,610	14,564	12.6%
	Medical・Welfare	219	0.8%	216	0.9%	△2	1,680	1.5%
	Other	389	1.4%	871	3.8%	482	5,512	4.8%
	Renovation	7,076	26.0%	6,026	26.4%	△1,049	21,535	18.7%
		27,193	100.0%	22,816	100.0%	△4,377	115,171	100.0%
Civil engineering	Railway	38	1.5%	41	1.0%	2	841	3.6%
	Water and Sewage	364	13.9%	514	13.1%	149	6,385	27.1%
	Develop	244	9.3%	589	15.0%	344	1,432	6.1%
	Road	191	7.3%	0	0.0%	△191	6,115	25.9%
	Other	653	24.9%	1,363	34.7%	709	4,760	20.2%
	Renovation	1,128	43.0%	1,423	36.2%	295	4,057	17.2%
		2,620	100.0%	3,930	100.0%	1,309	23,594	100.0%
Total		29,814		26,746		△3,067	138,765	

(Millions of yen)								
		Previous First Quarter		Current First Quarter			FY 2018	
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YoY	Results	Proportion
■ By industry								
Public	Central	4,718	58.8%	3,743	58.4%	△974	28,761	49.1%
	Local	3,307	41.2%	2,671	41.6%	△635	29,764	50.9%
		8,025	100.0%	6,415	100.0%	△1,610	58,526	100.0%
Private	Manufacturing industry	404	1.9%	4,875	24.0%	4,471	6,129	7.6%
	Non-Manufacturing industry	21,384	98.1%	15,455	76.0%	△5,929	74,110	92.4%
		21,789	100.0%	20,331	100.0%	△1,457	80,239	100.0%
Total		29,814		26,746		△3,067	138,765	

■ By region

Hokkaido	2,012	6.7%	299	1.1%	△1,713	3,690	2.7%
Tohoku	1,115	3.7%	2,028	7.6%	912	8,718	6.3%
Tokyo	11,606	38.9%	6,568	24.6%	△5,037	48,226	34.8%
Overseas	△12	0.0%	611	2.3%	623	293	0.2%
Nagoya	3,281	11.0%	4,237	15.8%	956	12,055	8.7%
Osaka	7,255	24.3%	10,412	38.9%	3,157	40,017	28.8%
Hiroshima	2,315	7.8%	2,119	7.9%	△196	11,443	8.2%
Kyushu	2,229	7.5%	1,081	4.0%	△1,148	14,614	10.5%
Total	29,814	100.0%	26,746	100.0%	△3,067	138,765	100.0%

■ By amount of money ※Only new orders

less than 5 billion of yen	4,636	17.1%	5,454	24.1%	818	19,071	15.0%
5 to 10 billion of yen	7,837	28.8%	5,691	25.2%	△2,146	25,867	20.3%
10 to 30 billion of yen	14,700	54.1%	11,450	50.7%	△3,250	68,271	53.7%
more than 30 billion of yen	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	13,949	11.0%
Total	27,173	100.0%	22,595	100.0%	△4,578	127,159	100.0%

5. Breakdown of Net sales (Non-Consolidated)

(Millions of yen)								
		Previous First Quarter		Current First Quarter			FY 2018	
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YoY	Results	Proportion
■ Construction business								
Building construction	Public	4,954	19.9%	5,416	26.5%	462	26,636	22.4%
	Private	19,955	80.1%	15,043	73.5%	△4,911	92,498	77.6%
		24,909	100.0%	20,460	100.0%	△4,449	119,134	100.0%
Civil engineering	Public	3,938	77.3%	3,183	75.7%	△755	16,640	72.2%
	Private	1,159	22.7%	1,022	24.3%	△136	6,406	27.8%
		5,097	100.0%	4,205	100.0%	△891	23,047	100.0%
Total	Public	8,893	29.6%	8,600	34.9%	△292	43,277	30.4%
	Private	21,114	70.4%	16,066	65.1%	△5,048	98,904	69.6%
		30,007	100.0%	24,666	100.0%	△5,341	142,181	100.0%

■ By application

Building construction	Office	1,019	4.1%	1,581	7.7%	561	6,903	5.8%
	Hotel	1,281	5.1%	2,151	10.5%	869	7,317	6.1%
	Shop・Amusement	1,842	7.4%	1,720	8.4%	△121	9,632	8.1%
	Factory・Warehouse	4,336	17.4%	1,867	9.1%	△2,468	19,473	16.3%
	Housing	8,253	33.1%	4,185	20.5%	△4,068	32,181	27.0%
	Education	1,376	5.5%	1,915	9.4%	538	10,265	8.6%
	Medical・Welfare	4,468	17.9%	2,019	9.9%	△2,448	16,204	13.6%
	Other	717	2.9%	818	4.0%	100	3,788	3.2%
	Renovation	1,613	6.5%	4,202	20.5%	2,588	13,367	11.2%
		24,909	100.0%	20,460	100.0%	△4,449	119,134	100.0%
Civil engineering	Railway	289	5.7%	427	10.2%	137	2,479	10.8%
	Water and Sewage	978	19.2%	1,261	30.0%	282	4,219	18.3%
	Develop	571	11.2%	291	6.9%	△280	1,871	8.1%
	Road	993	19.5%	801	19.1%	△191	4,129	17.9%
	Other	926	18.2%	349	8.3%	△577	4,189	18.2%
	Renovation	1,337	26.2%	1,074	25.6%	△262	6,158	26.7%
		5,097	100.0%	4,205	100.0%	△891	23,047	100.0%
Total		30,007		24,666		△5,341	142,181	

(Millions of yen)								
		Previous First Quarter		Current First Quarter			FY 2018	
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YoY	Results	Proportion
■ By industry								
Public	Central	4,728	53.2%	4,492	52.2%	△235	22,295	51.5%
	Local	4,164	46.8%	4,107	47.8%	△57	20,981	48.5%
		8,893	100.0%	8,600	100.0%	△292	43,277	100.0%
Private	Manufacturing industry	1,454	6.9%	2,027	12.6%	573	7,720	7.8%
	Non-Manufacturing industry	19,660	93.1%	14,038	87.4%	△5,621	91,183	92.2%
		21,114	100.0%	16,066	100.0%	△5,048	98,904	100.0%
Total		30,007		24,666		△5,341	142,181	

■ By region

Hokkaido	746	2.5%	206	0.8%	△540	4,784	3.4%
Tohoku	2,239	7.5%	877	3.6%	△1,362	10,225	7.2%
Tokyo	9,938	33.1%	8,095	32.8%	△1,843	49,951	35.1%
Overseas	294	1.0%	376	1.5%	81	1,855	1.3%
Nagoya	2,422	8.1%	2,994	12.1%	572	14,260	10.0%
Osaka	8,562	28.5%	8,365	33.9%	△196	38,709	27.2%
Hiroshima	1,627	5.4%	2,353	9.5%	726	8,858	6.2%
Kyushu	4,469	14.9%	1,773	7.2%	△2,696	15,390	10.8%
Total	30,007	100.0%	24,666	100.0%	△5,341	142,181	100.0%

■ By amount of money

less than 5 billion of yen	3,583	11.9%	4,955	20.1%	1,372	17,944	12.6%
5 to 10 billion of yen	5,742	19.1%	4,166	16.9%	△1,575	24,368	17.1%
10 to 30 billion of yen	12,948	43.2%	12,164	49.3%	△784	64,504	45.4%
more than 30 billion of yen	7,733	25.8%	3,380	13.7%	△4,353	35,364	24.9%
Total	30,007	100.0%	24,666	100.0%	△5,341	142,181	100.0%

6. Breakdown of Backlog (Non-Consolidated)

		(Millions of yen)						
		Previous First Quarter		Current First Quarter			FY 2018	
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YoY	Results	Proportion
■ Construction business								
Building construction	Public	27,527	25.5%	36,945	35.5%	9,418	38,081	37.4%
	Private	80,542	74.5%	67,233	64.5%	△13,309	63,741	62.6%
		108,069	100.0%	104,178	100.0%	△3,890	101,823	100.0%
Civil engineering	Public	21,222	70.7%	25,735	78.6%	4,513	26,783	81.1%
	Private	8,791	29.3%	7,026	21.4%	△1,765	6,253	18.9%
		30,013	100.0%	32,762	100.0%	2,748	33,037	100.0%
Total	Public	48,749	35.3%	62,681	45.8%	13,931	64,865	48.1%
	Private	89,334	64.7%	74,259	54.2%	△15,074	69,994	51.9%
		138,083	100.0%	136,941	100.0%	△1,142	134,860	100.0%

■ By application

Building construction	Office	5,585	5.2%	14,372	13.8%	8,787	14,041	13.8%
	Hotel	8,219	7.6%	4,903	4.7%	△3,315	6,499	6.4%
	Shop・Amusement	7,669	7.1%	4,598	4.4%	△3,070	4,651	4.6%
	Factory・Warehouse	13,035	12.1%	13,917	13.4%	881	13,286	13.0%
	Housing	35,412	32.8%	33,531	32.2%	△1,880	29,299	28.8%
	Education	10,269	9.5%	10,419	10.0%	149	11,684	11.5%
	Medical・Welfare	13,464	12.5%	1,386	1.3%	△12,078	3,189	3.1%
	Other	5,064	4.7%	7,170	6.9%	2,106	7,116	7.0%
	Renovation	9,349	8.7%	13,879	13.3%	4,529	12,055	11.8%
		108,069	100.0%	104,178	100.0%	△3,890	101,823	100.0%
Civil engineering	Railway	5,054	16.8%	3,281	10.0%	△1,773	3,667	11.1%
	Water and Sewage	5,964	19.9%	7,998	24.4%	2,033	8,745	26.5%
	Develop	820	2.7%	1,007	3.1%	186	709	2.1%
	Road	8,113	27.0%	10,099	30.8%	1,986	10,901	33.0%
	Other	708	2.4%	2,565	7.8%	1,857	1,551	4.7%
	Renovation	9,352	31.2%	7,809	23.8%	△1,543	7,461	22.6%
		30,013	100.0%	32,762	100.0%	2,748	33,037	100.0%
Total		138,083		136,941		△1,142	134,860	

		(Millions of yen)						
		Previous First Quarter		Current First Quarter			FY 2018	
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YoY	Results	Proportion
■ By industry								
Public	Central	23,526	48.3%	29,253	46.7%	5,727	30,002	46.3%
	Local	25,223	51.7%	33,428	53.3%	8,204	34,863	53.7%
		48,749	100.0%	62,681	100.0%	13,931	64,865	100.0%
Private	Manufacturing industry	3,993	4.5%	6,300	8.5%	2,306	3,452	4.9%
	Non-Manufacturing industry	85,340	95.5%	67,959	91.5%	△17,380	66,542	95.1%
		89,334	100.0%	74,259	100.0%	△15,074	69,994	100.0%
Total		138,083		136,941		△1,142	134,860	

■ By region

Hokkaido	2,957	2.1%	691	0.5%	△2,266	597	0.4%
Tohoku	4,582	3.3%	5,350	3.9%	767	4,199	3.1%
Tokyo	54,195	39.2%	49,276	36.0%	△4,918	50,803	37.7%
Overseas	4,500	3.3%	3,480	2.5%	△1,020	3,245	2.4%
Nagoya	14,992	10.9%	13,171	9.6%	△1,821	11,928	8.8%
Osaka	43,519	31.5%	48,180	35.2%	4,660	46,133	34.2%
Hiroshima	6,388	4.6%	8,051	5.9%	1,663	8,285	6.1%
Kyushu	11,447	8.3%	12,220	8.9%	772	12,912	9.6%
Total	138,083	100.0%	136,941	100.0%	△1,142	134,860	100.0%

■ By amount of money

less than 5 billion of yen	10,913	7.9%	11,503	8.4%	589	10,429	7.7%
5 to 10 billion of yen	22,511	16.3%	21,564	15.7%	△946	20,791	15.4%
10 to 30 billion of yen	61,674	44.7%	69,605	50.8%	7,930	70,210	52.1%
more than 30 billion of yen	42,984	31.1%	34,268	25.0%	△8,716	33,429	24.8%
Total	138,083	100.0%	136,941	100.0%	△1,142	134,860	100.0%

7. A principal Construction contracts

■ 1Q FY Ending 31, March Orders

※JV:only our order

(Millions of yen)

	Types of project	Client	Industry	JV	Contract price	Order date	Completion date	Place
Building construction	Housing	Daiwa House Industry Co., Ltd.	Private	Single	3,045	2018/4	2020/3	Osaka
	Dormitory	Bank of Japan	Public	Single	1,524	2018/4	2020/6	Tokyo
	Shop	Fujisan Real Estate Corporation	Private	Single	1,432	2018/4	2019/10	Hiroshima
	Housing	Nihon Eslead Corporation	Private	Single	1,300	2018/5	2019/9	Nara
	Dormitory	Kyocera Corporation	Private	Single	1,050	2018/5	2019/3	Kagoshima
	Police Station	Aichi Prefectural Police Department	Public	JVSP	1,027	2018/4	2019/10	Aichi
	Public Hall	Kaita Town	Public	JVSP	632	2018/5	2019/10	Hiroshima
Civil engineering	Decontamination	Fukushima Regional Environment Office	Public	JVSB	1,081	2018/4	2021/3	Fukushima

■ 1Q FY Ending 31, March Net sales

※JV:only our order

	Types of project	Client	Industry	JV	Net sales	Order date	Completion date	Place
Building construction	Hospital	Medical Corporation Seiwakinshukai	Private	JVSB	1,409	2017/2	2018/8	Osaka
	Hotel	Koushien Kaihatsu LLC.	Private	Single	528	2016/10	2018/7	Hyogo
	Hotel	Panasonic Homes Co., Ltd.	Private	Single	522	2017/7	2018/9	Fukushima
	Housing	Urban Renaissance Agency	Public	Single	512	2016/10	2018/5	Kanagawa
	Hotel	Tokyo Tatemono Resort Corporation	Private	Single	451	2016/10	2018/7	Kanagawa
	Factory	Ondo Corporation	Private	Single	445	2017/7	2018/6	Yamaguchi
	Housing	Sekisui House, Ltd.	Private	Single	421	2015/12	2018/8	Tokyo
Civil engineering	Road	West Nippon Expressway Company Limited	Public	Single	524	2016/8	2019/2	Wakayama

■ 1Q FY Ending 31, March Backlog

※JV:only our order

	Types of project	Client	Industry	JV	Backlog	Order date	Completion date	Place
Building construction	Housing	Daiwa House Industry Co., Ltd.	Private	Single	4,560	2016/6	2019/9	Shiga
		Nankai Fudosan Co., Ltd.						
		Nankai Electric Railway Co., Ltd.						
		ORIX Real Estate Corporation						
	Office	Kama City	Public	Single	3,673	2018/3	2020/3	Fukuoka
	Amusement	Ganges SPC	Private	Single	3,380	2018/3	2019/1	Osaka
	Housing	Panasonic Homes Co., Ltd.	Private	Single	3,348	2017/9	2019/10	Tokyo
Civil engineering	Office	Bureau of Transportation Tokyo Metropolitan Government	Public	Single	3,195	2018/3	2020/1	Tokyo
	Distribution Warehouse	Shimohana Logistics Co., Ltd	Private	Single	3,111	2018/3	2019/6	Osaka
	Hotel	TNN GUAM	Private	JVSP	2,056	2015/11	2019/1	Guam
	Road	Kanto Regional Development Bureau	Public	JVSB	4,179	2016/3	2019/3	Tokyo
	Sewer	Hirakata City Waterworks Bureau	Public	Single	2,439	2017/12	2021/2	Osaka
Civil engineering	Road	West Nippon Expressway Company Limited	Public	Single	2,262	2017/8	2019/10	Kyoto
	Railway	Japan Railway Construction, Transport and Technology Agency	Public	JVSB	1,709	2017/9	2023/7	Hokkaido